



\$~39

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 12485/2023 & CM APPL. 49261/2023

SHRI VAKRATUNDAYA PROPERTIES

PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Yadav, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Neeraj Yadav, Advocate

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondent

Through: Mr. Parth Goyal, Proxy Advocate for
Mr. Jawahar Raja, ASC for R-1 and
R-2

Mr. Parvinder Chauhan and Mr.
Abhhilash Vashisht, Mr. Sagar Gill,
Mr. Neeraj Vats and Ms. Aakriti,
Advocates for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

15.02.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. Mr. Parth Goyal, proxy counsel appearing on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 2 and Mr. Chauhan, learned counsel appearing for the respondent no.3 seek further time to file counter affidavit. As a last and final opportunity, three weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit, failing which the Registry shall not accept the same unless accompanied by a receipt showing payment of cost of Rs.25,000/- to the Delhi High Court Bar Association.

2. List on 09.07.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 15, 2024/MS