



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12485/2023 and CM APPL. 49261/2023

**SHRI VAKRATUNDAYA PROPERTIES PRIVATE
LIMITED**

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ruchira V. Arora, Advocate.

versus

**GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
& ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Aakriti Garg, Advocate for Mr.
Parvinder Chauhan, Advocate for R3.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER
15.10.2024**

%

Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 07.01.2025.

By Order

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 15, 2024/jg