



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12485/2023 & CM APPL. 49261/2023

**SHRI VAKRATUNDAYA PROPERTIES PRIVATE
LIMITED**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Yadav, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Dhananjay Mehlawat,
Advocate.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Puhumi Aditya, Advocate for
Mr. Jawahar Raja, ASC (Civil) for
R-1 & 2.

Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Sr.
Advocate with Mr. Abhilash
Vashisth, Ms. Aakriti Garg and
Mr. Neeraj Vats, Advocates for R-
3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

07.01.2025

%

At the request of Mr. Rajesh Yadav, learned Senior Counsel for the
petitioner, six weeks' further time is granted for filing of the affidavit in
rejoinder.

List on 05.05.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JANUARY 7, 2025/MR/AL/