



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12485/2023 & CM APPL. 49261/2023, 26806/2025,
27138/2025

SHRI VAKRATUNDAYA PROPERTIES
PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Yadav, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Dhananjay
Mehlawat and Mr. Neeraj Yadav,
Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Abhilash
Vashishth and Ms.Aakriti Garg for
R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

05.05.2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 19.11.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MAY 5, 2025

UK



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 01/07/2025 at 22:16:23