



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12485/2023 & CM APPLs.49261/2023 & 27138/2025**

SHRI VAKRATUNDAYA PROPERTIES PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Yadav, Sr. Adv. With Mr.
Dhananjay Mehlawat, Adv.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Abhilash Vashisht, Mr. Sagar
Gill & Mr. Sagar Chitkara, Advs. For
R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
28.04.2026

%

1. Senior counsel for the Petitioner submits that the hearing of the present petition be deferred to await the decision of the Larger Bench of this Court in O.REF. 1/2024, titled ***Court on its Own Motion vs. NEMO.***
2. Re-notify on 27th October, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 28, 2026

ab